CITY OF HOSCHTON

MARCH 23, 2020

HOSCHTON CITY HALL, 1:00PM
79 CITY SQUARE, HOSCHTON



## PUBLIC NOTICE

## Swearing in of Mr. Shannon C. Sell

The board of election accepts Mr. Shannon C. Sell as the only candidate left in the election and deem him the winner based on O.C.G.A § 21-2-291 Procedure as to unopposed candidates. Mr. Shannon C. Sell shall be deemed to have voted for himself. The superintendent, or those authorized on its behalf, certify such unopposed candidate Mr. Shannon C. Sell as elected for Mayor of the City of Hoschton.